

CAPITAL MARKETS AUTHORITY

Announcement No. 79

The Chairman of the Capital Markets Authority,

Pursuant to Law No. 161 dated 17/08/2011 on Capital Markets,

Pursuant to the decision of the Board of the Capital Markets Authority No. 2/9/21 adopted in its meeting held on 12/10/2021 on approving the cancelation of the license of "Julius Baer (Lebanon) SAL", provided it complies with certain conditions;

Having reviewed the submitted documents confirming that the legal conditions of such cancelation were met,

Decides as follows:

<u>Article 1:</u> "Julius Baer (Lebanon) SAL", registered under No. 1, shall be delisted from the list of Financial Intermediaries.

Article 2: This Announcement shall be published in the Official Gazette.

Beirut, December 3, 2021

Chairman of the Capital Markets Authority/ Governor of the Central Bank of Lebanon Riad Toufic Salame (Signed)